
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1995

CRCI EOCI MCCF OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI SCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518

GENDER FEMALE 247 0 0 0 0 0 205 0 13 0 465

MALE 257 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 0 172 169 511 7,053

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 3 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 14

18 TO 24 78 368 67 37 388 178 35 37 57 88 1,414

25 TO 30 121 392 67 52 254 384 49 40 45 116 1,664

31 TO 45 277 672 159 93 294 1,218 105 82 72 253 3,522

46 TO 60 27 138 21 14 50 375 13 12 7 46 774

61 AND OLDER 0 17 0 0 24 64 3 1 1 8 129

UNKNOWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

RACE UNKNOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

ASIAN 2 16 0 0 22 11 1 1 0 0 59

BLACK 101 195 41 28 144 304 30 12 26 47 975

HISPANIC 9 217 12 12 151 187 5 7 8 16 645

AMER INDIAN 12 37 2 6 19 51 15 4 2 12 166

WHITE 380 1,125 259 151 682 1,666 154 148 146 436 5,672

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 23 0 0 3 154 11 0 0 0 192

CLOSE 0 308 0 0 174 378 23 0 0 0 901

MEDIUM 9 953 1 10 657 1,253 78 4 2 6 3,236

MINIMUM 495 306 313 26 185 430 77 168 178 505 3,006

UNCLASSIFIED 0 0 0 161 0 4 16 0 2 0 183

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 248 62 104 51 181 288 34 14 64 283 1,354

03-06 MONTHS 148 139 91 55 119 181 27 32 36 115 982

06-09 MONTHS 48 140 34 22 66 131 21 38 18 20 579

09-12 MONTHS 27 102 20 20 50 99 19 19 22 18 457

12-24 MONTHS 25 261 54 22 129 267 33 50 32 51 1,059

24+ MONTHS 8 885 11 26 470 1,246 71 19 10 24 3,074

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 0 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 13

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 12

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 39 244 22 24 220 854 36 18 7 78 1,671

GUIDELINES ONLY 391 1,107 230 145 684 1,007 148 135 155 351 4,764

BOTH 74 238 60 26 115 353 21 19 20 80 1,071

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19

LIFE 2 38 1 2 103 303 15 1 0 0 466

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 2 0 0 4 28 1 0 0 0 35

CRIME TYPE PERSON 128 1,138 105 59 656 1,604 114 101 67 216 4,684

PROPERTY 127 219 81 51 162 253 31 33 49 114 1,177

STATUTE 245 231 124 67 195 339 59 38 66 148 1,563

OTHER 4 2 4 20 6 23 1 0 0 33 94

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 4 1 2 18 6 18 1 0 0 31 82

OTHER 38 66 30 13 51 113 13 17 16 30 412

ASSAULT 32 147 25 9 93 144 19 18 31 27 555

HOMICIDE 14 186 10 5 206 529 48 12 2 6 1,027

RAPE 5 208 8 3 79 252 3 10 2 32 746

KIDNAPPING 4 64 3 3 23 66 7 2 4 6 190

ROBBERY 48 234 21 21 130 246 20 19 12 39 822

SODOMY 4 180 14 6 70 204 10 16 7 38 721

SEX ABUSE 8 77 16 8 25 81 2 19 2 66 415

ARSON 1 20 3 0 10 41 1 2 0 0 79

BURGLARY 56 188 56 28 123 199 14 27 40 64 840

FORGERY 17 3 3 2 5 6 5 0 0 4 45

THEFT 21 18 8 9 14 23 7 4 3 19 132

VEHICLE THEFT 26 9 11 11 20 23 2 2 6 26 142

DRIVING 

OFFENSES 16 10 8 7 8 28 2 1 0 20 104

DRUGS 203 156 94 51 141 224 50 23 56 100 1,128

ESCAPE 7 23 2 3 15 22 1 0 1 3 78

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 28 0 0 22 140 0 0 1 0 194



CRCI EOCI MCCF OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI SCI TOTAL

SEX OFFENDER YES 24 521 46 29 205 627 16 47 13 166 2,136

NO 480 1,069 268 168 814 1,592 189 125 169 345 5,382

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 139 106 60 29 105 129 34 12 34 60 724

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 121 170 71 55 100 243 41 26 41 86 1,002

NONE 244 1,314 183 113 814 1,847 130 134 107 365 5,792

EDUCATION NEED N/A 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 504 1,590 314 197 1,019 2,219 205 172 182 511 7,518



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1995

SFFC SRCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 140 465 7,518

GENDER FEMALE 0 0 465

MALE 140 465 7,053

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 1 14

18 TO 24 32 49 1,414

25 TO 30 38 106 1,664

31 TO 45 63 234 3,522

46 TO 60 7 64 774

61 AND OLDER 0 11 129

UNKNOWN 0 0 1

RACE UNKNOWN 0 0 1

ASIAN 2 4 59

BLACK 11 36 975

HISPANIC 2 19 645

AMER INDIAN 0 6 166

WHITE 125 400 5,672

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 1 192

CLOSE 0 18 901

MEDIUM 3 260 3,236

MINIMUM 137 186 3,006

UNCLASSIFIED 0 0 183

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 23 2 1,354

03-06 MONTHS 26 13 982

06-09 MONTHS 17 24 579

09-12 MONTHS 28 33 457

12-24 MONTHS 36 99 1,059

24+ MONTHS 10 294 3,074

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 0 13

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 0 0 12

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 7 122 1,671

GUIDELINES ONLY 101 310 4,764

BOTH 32 33 1,071

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 19

LIFE 0 1 466

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 35

CRIME TYPE PERSON 46 450 4,684

PROPERTY 52 5 1,177

STATUTE 41 10 1,563

OTHER 1 0 94

OFFENSE GROUP UNKNOWN 1 0 82

OTHER 14 11 412

ASSAULT 9 1 555

HOMICIDE 6 3 1,027

RAPE 0 144 746

KIDNAPPING 1 7 190

ROBBERY 26 6 822

SODOMY 0 172 721

SEX ABUSE 0 111 415

ARSON 0 1 79

BURGLARY 41 4 840

FORGERY 0 0 45

THEFT 5 1 132

VEHICLE THEFT 6 0 142

DRIVING OFFENSES 4 0 104

DRUGS 27 3 1,128

ESCAPE 0 1 78

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 140 465 7,518

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 3 194



SFFC SRCI TOTAL

SEX OFFENDER YES 0 442 2,136

NO 140 23 5,382

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 14 2 724

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 29 19 1,002

NONE 97 444 5,792

EDUCATION NEED N/A 140 465 7,518

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 140 465 7,518

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 140 465 7,518

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 140 465 7,518
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